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Terminmarkt Februar 2012
Derivatives market February 2012

Gehandelte Kontrakte / Traded contracts Offene Kontraktanzahl / Open interest¹
Underlying Call Put Options 

Total
Futures 

Total Total Underlying Call Put Options 
Total

Futures 
Total Total

Index ATF 164 105 269 3.374 3.643 Index ATF 234 95 329 8.398 8.727
ATX 509 2.642 3.151 5.928 9.079 ATX 1.731 1.789 3.520 50.330 53.850
AXD - - - 0 0 AXD - - - 0 0
IAX - - - 0 0 IAX - - - 0 0
Total Index 673 2.747 3.420 9.302 12.722 Total Index 1.965 1.884 3.849 58.728 62.577

Stock AGR 0 0 0 - 0 Stock AGR 0 0 0 - 0
AND 25 256 281 - 281 AND 49 268 317 - 317
BWT 0 50 50 0 50 BWT 0 50 50 0 50
CWI 0 0 0 - 0 CWI 0 0 0 - 0
EBS 2.773 1.695 4.468 10 4.478 EBS 3.776 2.724 6.500 10 6.510
EVN 160 370 530 0 530 EVN 172 1.452 1.624 0 1.624
FLU 0 0 0 0 0 FLU 0 0 0 0 0
ICL 0 120 120 0 120 ICL 0 70 70 0 70
IIA 0 120 120 - 120 IIA 0 18.890 18.890 - 18.890
LNZ 0 0 0 - 0 LNZ 0 0 0 - 0
MMK 0 0 0 0 0 MMK 0 0 0 0 0
OMV 3.547 779 4.326 0 4.326 OMV 10.830 1.785 12.615 0 12.615
PAL 0 0 0 - 0 PAL 0 0 0 - 0
PST 120 60 180 0 180 PST 582 250 832 0 832
RBI 1.005 750 1.755 0 1.755 RBI 1.616 1.120 2.736 0 2.736
RHI 205 590 795 20 815 RHI 958 1.337 2.295 20 2.315
SBO 166 120 286 0 286 SBO 574 358 932 0 932
SEM 0 0 0 - 0 SEM 0 26 26 - 26
STR 150 60 210 0 210 STR 189 720 909 0 909
TKA 2.833 4.810 7.643 0 7.643 TKA 6.501 21.459 27.960 0 27.960
UQA 0 0 0 0 0 UQA 0 0 0 0 0
VER 155 1.760 1.915 0 1.915 VER 1.070 3.125 4.195 0 4.195
VIG 182 285 467 0 467 VIG 255 528 783 0 783
VOE 1.074 362 1.436 10 1.446 VOE 2.113 1.239 3.352 10 3.362
WIE 700 1.692 2.392 10 2.402 WIE 1.835 5.664 7.499 10 7.509
WOL 0 0 0 - 0 WOL 0 0 0 - 0
ZAG 0 0 0 0 0 ZAG 0 0 0 0 0
Total Stock 13.095 13.879 26.974 50 27.024 Total Stock 30.520 61.065 91.585 50 91.635

CeCe CCE - - - 0 0 CeCe CCE - - - 0 0
CED - - - 0 0 CED - - - 0 0
CTE - - - 121 121 CTE - - - 40 40
CXE - - - 119 119 CXE - - - 46 46
HTE - - - 0 0 HTE - - - 0 0
NTX - - - 0 0 NTX - - - 0 0
PTE - - - 0 0 PTE - - - 0 0
RDU - - - 13 13 RDU - - - 38 38
RDX - - - 171 171 RDX - - - 250 250
RTX - - - 84 84 RTX - - - 38 38
Total CeCe - - - 508 508 Total CeCe - - - 412 412

Total 13.768 16.626 30.394 9.860 40.254 Total 32.485 62.949 95.434 59.190 154.624
Einfachzählung / Single count method Einfachzählung / Single count method

1 ... from last trading day

Prämienvolumen / Premium turnover (TSD EUR) Kontraktwert / Contract value (MIO EUR)
Underlying Call Put Options 

Total
Futures 

Total Total Underlying Call Put Options 
Total

Futures 
Total Total

Index ATF 249,92 188,52 438,44 - 438,44 Index ATF 0,040 0,025 0,065 81,199 81,264
ATX 1.892,43 4.113,75 6.006,18 - 6.006,18 ATX 0,213 1,164 1,377 261,189 262,566
AXD - - - - - AXD - - - 0,000 0,000
IAX - - - - - IAX - - - 0,000 0,000
Total Index 2.142,35 4.302,27 6.444,62 - 6.444,62 Total Index 0,253 1,189 1,442 342,388 343,830

Stock AGR 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 Stock AGR 0,000 0,000 0,000 - 0,000
AND 14,59 208,27 222,86 - 222,86 AND 0,180 1,909 2,089 - 2,089
BWT 0,00 3,45 3,45 - 3,45 BWT 0,000 0,075 0,075 0,000 0,075
CWI 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 CWI 0,000 0,000 0,000 - 0,000
EBS 288,77 388,84 677,61 - 677,61 EBS 5,434 3,091 8,525 0,039 8,564
EVN 3,00 30,11 33,11 - 33,11 EVN 0,185 0,402 0,587 0,000 0,587
FLU 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 FLU 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
ICL 0,00 1,96 1,96 - 1,96 ICL 0,000 0,028 0,028 0,000 0,028
IIA 0,00 0,12 0,12 - 0,12 IIA 0,000 0,027 0,027 - 0,027
LNZ 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 LNZ 0,000 0,000 0,000 - 0,000
MMK 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 MMK 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
OMV 302,99 103,22 406,21 - 406,21 OMV 10,501 2,081 12,582 0,000 12,582
PAL 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 PAL 0,000 0,000 0,000 - 0,000
PST 16,86 14,58 31,44 - 31,44 PST 0,288 0,144 0,432 0,000 0,432
RBI 224,97 172,80 397,77 - 397,77 RBI 3,189 1,858 5,047 0,000 5,047
RHI 12,75 90,26 103,01 - 103,01 RHI 0,379 1,068 1,447 0,072 1,519
SBO 40,54 73,69 114,23 - 114,23 SBO 1,130 0,840 1,970 0,000 1,970
SEM 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 SEM 0,000 0,000 0,000 - 0,000
STR 9,80 4,44 14,24 - 14,24 STR 0,360 0,114 0,474 0,000 0,474
TKA 29,18 161,39 190,57 - 190,57 TKA 2,694 4,185 6,879 0,000 6,879
UQA 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 UQA 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
VER 7,39 177,29 184,67 - 184,67 VER 0,348 3,593 3,941 0,000 3,941
VIG 39,96 44,56 84,52 - 84,52 VIG 0,621 0,907 1,528 0,000 1,528
VOE 128,02 57,03 185,05 - 185,05 VOE 3,114 0,885 3,999 0,053 4,052
WIE 23,70 67,01 90,71 - 90,71 WIE 0,692 1,377 2,069 0,018 2,088
WOL 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 WOL 0,000 0,000 0,000 - 0,000
ZAG 0,00 0,00 0,00 - 0,00 ZAG 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
Total Stock 1.142,50 1.599,01 2.741,51 - 2.741,51 Total Stock 29,115 22,584 51,699 0,183 51,882

CeCe CCE - - - - - CeCe CCE - - - 0,000 0,000
CED - - - - - CED - - - 0,000 0,000
CTE - - - - - CTE - - - 3,798 3,798
CXE - - - - - CXE - - - 4,145 4,145
HTE - - - - - HTE - - - 0,000 0,000
NTX - - - - - NTX - - - 0,000 0,000
PTE - - - - - PTE - - - 0,000 0,000
RDU2 - - - - - RDU2 - - - 0,357 0,357
RDX - - - - - RDX - - - 5,291 5,291
RTX2 - - - - - RTX2 - - - 2,931 2,931
Total CeCe - - - - - Total CeCe - - - 16,521 16,521

Total 3.284,85 5.901,28 9.186,13 - 9.186,13 Total 29,368 23,773 53,141 359,092 412,233
Cross Rate 1 USD = EUR 0,74388 Cross Rate 1 USD = EUR 0,74388
Doppelzählung (Käufe und Verkäufe) / Double count method (purchases and sales) Doppelzählung (Käufe und Verkäufe) / Double count method (purchases and sales)
2 ... Contract Value and Premium for RTX and RDU are converted to EUR
       (products are traded in USD)
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Terminmarkt Februar 2012
Derivatives market Februar 2012

Traded contracts
January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 2012

Tradingdays 21 21 22 19 20 20 22 22 20 22 21 17 247
Market Instrument
Index ATF Futures 419 3.374 3.793

ATF Options 170 269 439
ATX Futures 7.279 5.928 13.207
ATX Options 2.395 3.151 5.546
AXD Futures 0 0 0
IAX Futures 0 0 0
Total Index 10.263 12.722 22.985

Stock AGR Options 0 0 0
Options AND Options 187 281 468

BWT Options 0 50 50
CWI Options - 0 0
EBS Options 5.582 4.468 10.050
EVN Options 1.842 530 2.372
FLU Options 0 0 0
ICL Options 0 120 120
IIA Options 330 120 450
LNZ Options - 0 0
MMK Options 0 0 0
OMV Options 5.861 4.326 10.187
PAL Options 0 0 0
PST Options 612 180 792
RHI Options 1.078 795 1.873
RBI Options 2.008 1.755 3.763
SBO Options 1.256 286 1.542
SEM Options 4.126 0 4.126
STR Options 514 210 724
TKA Options 13.405 7.643 21.048
UQA Options 0 0 0
VER Options 1.610 1.915 3.525
VIG Options 506 467 973
VOE Options 2.774 1.436 4.210
WIE Options 4.570 2.392 6.962
WOL Options 0 0 0
ZAG Options 0 0 0
Total
Stock Options 46.261 26.974 73.235

Stock BWT Futures 0 0 0
Futures EBS Futures 0 10 10

EVN Futures 0 0 0
FLU Futures 0 0 0
ICL Futures 0 0 0
MMK Futures 0 0 0
OMV Futures 0 0 0
PST Futures 0 0 0
RHI Futures 0 20 20
RBI Futures 0 0 0
SBO Futures 0 0 0
STR Futures 0 0 0
TKA Futures 0 0 0
UQA Futures 0 0 0
VER Futures 0 0 0
VIG Futures 0 0 0
VOE Futures 0 10 10
WIE Futures 0 10 10
ZAG Futures 0 0 0
Total
Stock Futures 0 50 50

CeCe CCE Futures 0 0 0
CED Futures 0 0 0
CTE Futures 237 121 358
CXE Futures 131 119 250
HTE Futures 0 0 0
NTX Futures 0 0 0
PTE Futures 0 0 0
RDU Futures 51 13 64
RDX Futures 480 171 651
RTX Futures 159 84 243
Total CeCe 1.058 508 1.566

TOTAL 57.582 40.254 97.836
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Terminmarkt Februar 2012
Derivatives market Februar 2012

Open interest
January February March April May June July August September October November December Mean 2012

Last Tradingday 31.01.2012 29.02.2012 30.03.2012 30.04.2012 31.05.2012 29.06.2012 31.07.2012 31.08.2012 28.09.2012 31.10.2012 30.11.2012 28.12.2012
Market Instrument
Index ATF Futures 8.107 8.398 8.253

ATF Options 140 329 235
ATX Futures 50.614 50.330 50.472
ATX Options 3.156 3.520 3.338
AXD Futures 0 0 0
IAX Futures 0 0 0
Total Index 62.017 62.577 62.297

Stock AGR Options 0 0 0
Options AND Options 229 317 273

BWT Options 50 50 50
CWI Options - 0 0
EBS Options 5.301 6.500 5.901
EVN Options 2.034 1.624 1.829
FLU Options 0 0 0
ICL Options 70 70 70
IIA Options 18.890 18.890 18.890
LNZ Options - 0 0
MMK Options 0 0 0
OMV Options 10.740 12.615 11.678
PAL Options 0 0 0
PST Options 862 832 847
RHI Options 1.925 2.295 2.110
RBI Options 1.436 2.736 2.086
SBO Options 1.403 932 1.168
SEM Options 1.326 26 676
STR Options 699 909 804
TKA Options 26.577 27.960 27.269
UQA Options 0 0 0
VER Options 3.010 4.195 3.603
VIG Options 816 783 800
VOE Options 2.576 3.352 2.964
WIE Options 6.617 7.499 7.058
WOL Options 0 0 0
ZAG Options 0 0 0
Total
Stock Options 84.561 91.585 88.073

Stock BWT Futures 0 0 0
Futures EBS Futures 0 10 5

EVN Futures 0 0 0
FLU Futures 0 0 0
ICL Futures 0 0 0
MMK Futures 0 0 0
OMV Futures 0 0 0
PST Futures 0 0 0
RHI Futures 0 20 10
RBI Futures 0 0 0
SBO Futures 0 0 0
STR Futures 0 0 0
TKA Futures 0 0 0
UQA Futures 0 0 0
VER Futures 0 0 0
VIG Futures 0 0 0
VOE Futures 0 10 5
WIE Futures 0 10 5
ZAG Futures 0 0 0
Total
Stock Futures 0 50 25

CeCe CCE Futures 0 0 0
CED Futures 0 0 0
CTE Futures 34 40 37
CXE Futures 44 46 45
HTE Futures 0 0 0
NTX Futures 0 0 0
PTE Futures 0 0 0
RDU Futures 35 38 37
RDX Futures 170 250 210
RTX Futures 28 38 33
Total CeCe 311 412 362

TOTAL 146.889 154.624 150.757
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Terminmarkt Februar 2012
Derivatives market Februar 2012

Contract value (in Mio. EUR)
January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 2012

Cross Rate 1 USD - EUR: 0,758956 0,743882
Tradingdays 21 21 22 19 20 20 22 22 20 22 21 17 247
Market Instrument  
Index ATF Futures 9,26 81,20 90,46

ATF Options 0,04 0,06 0,10
ATX Futures 290,04 261,19 551,23
ATX Options 0,96 1,38 2,34
AXD Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
IAX Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
Total Index 300,30 343,83 644,13

Stock AGR Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
Options AND Options 1,25 2,09 3,34

BWT Options 0,00 0,08 0,08
CWI Options - 0,00 0,00
EBS Options 8,71 8,53 17,23
EVN Options 1,95 0,59 2,54
FLU Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
ICL Options 0,00 0,03 0,03
IIA Options 0,08 0,03 0,10
LNZ Options - 0,00 0,00
MMK Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
OMV Options 15,58 12,58 28,16
PAL Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
PST Options 1,47 0,43 1,91
RHI Options 1,90 1,45 3,35
RBI Options 4,13 5,05 9,17
SBO Options 9,01 1,97 10,98
SEM Options 12,38 0,00 12,38
STR Options 0,98 0,47 1,45
TKA Options 12,42 6,88 19,29
UQA Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
VER Options 3,51 3,94 7,46
VIG Options 1,59 1,53 3,12
VOE Options 7,03 4,00 11,03
WIE Options 3,50 2,07 5,57
WOL Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
ZAG Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
Total
Stock Options 85,49 51,70 137,19

Stock BWT Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
Futures EBS Futures 0,00 0,04 0,04

EVN Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
FLU Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
ICL Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
MMK Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
OMV Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
PST Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
RHI Futures 0,00 0,07 0,07
RBI Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
SBO Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
STR Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
TKA Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
UQA Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
VER Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
VIG Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
VOE Futures 0,00 0,05 0,05
WIE Futures 0,00 0,02 0,02
ZAG Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
Total
Stock Futures 0,00 0,18 0,18

CeCe CCE Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
CED Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
CTE Futures 6,43 3,80 10,23
CXE Futures 4,05 4,14 8,20
HTE Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
NTX Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
PTE Futures 0,00 0,00 0,00
RDU Futures *) 1,28 0,36 1,64
RDX Futures 13,82 5,29 19,11
RTX Futures *) 5,11 2,93 8,04
Total CeCe 30,69 16,52 47,21

TOTAL 416,48 412,23 828,71
*) Contract Value is calculated in USD and converted to EUR; all other products are calculated in EURO
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Terminmarkt Februar 2012
Derivatives market Februar 2012

Premium turnover (in Tsd. EUR)
January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 2012

Tradingdays 21 21 22 19 20 20 22 22 20 22 21 17 247
Market Instrument  
Index ATF Futures - - -

ATF Options 209,92 438,44 648,36
ATX Futures - - -
ATX Options 5.113,60 6.006,18 11.119,78
AXD Futures - - -
IAX Futures - - -
Total Index 5.323,52 6.444,62 11.768,14

Stock AGR Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
Options AND Options 52,34 222,86 275,19

BWT Options 0,00 3,45 3,45
CWI Options - 0,00 0,00
EBS Options 767,29 677,61 1.444,90
EVN Options 128,16 33,11 161,27
FLU Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
ICL Options 0,00 1,96 1,96
IIA Options 2,31 0,12 2,43
LNZ Options - 0,00 0,00
MMK Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
OMV Options 690,84 406,21 1.097,05
PAL Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
PST Options 41,98 31,44 73,42
RHI Options 112,65 103,01 215,65
RBI Options 286,28 397,77 684,04
SBO Options 324,99 114,23 439,22
SEM Options 291,20 0,00 291,20
STR Options 32,27 14,24 46,51
TKA Options 627,48 190,57 818,05
UQA Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
VER Options 141,33 184,67 326,00
VIG Options 108,13 84,52 192,64
VOE Options 334,63 185,05 519,68
WIE Options 246,46 90,71 337,17
WOL Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
ZAG Options 0,00 0,00 0,00
Total
Stock Options 4.188,32 2.741,51 6.929,83

Stock BWT Futures - - -
Futures EBS Futures - - -

EVN Futures - - -
FLU Futures - - -
ICL Futures - - -
MMK Futures - - -
OMV Futures - - -
PST Futures - - -
RHI Futures - - -
RBI Futures - - -
SBO Futures - - -
STR Futures - - -
TKA Futures - - -
UQA Futures - - -
VER Futures - - -
VIG Futures - - -
VOE Futures - - -
WIE Futures - - -
ZAG Futures - - -
Total
Stock Futures - - -

CeCe CCE Futures - - -
CED Futures - - -
CTE Futures - - -
CXE Futures - - -
HTE Futures - - -
NTX Futures - - -
PTE Futures - - -
RDU Futures *) - - -
RDX Futures - - -
RTX Futures *) - - -
Total CeCe - - -

TOTAL 9.511,84 9.186,13 18.697,98

*) Premium for RTX/RDU products is calculated in USD and converted to EUR; all other products are calculated in EURO 
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